
S. 
No. 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

1 

Month 

Oct-2022 

Nov 
2022 

Dec 
2022 

Jan 
2023 

Feb 
2023 

First Instructional Day: 10-10-2022 
Last Instructional Day: 31-07-2023 

March 
2023 

April 
2023 

Academic Calendar (Revised) 
D.EI.Ed. Programme - 2021-2023 Academic Batch 

Second Year Programme - 2022-2023 

Working Days 

10,11,12,13,14,15. 
17,18,19,20,21,22, 
24,26,27,28,29,31 

1.2,3,4,5,7,9,10,11, 
14,15.16,17,18,19, 
21.22.23,24,25,26, 

28.29,30 

1.2,3,5.6,7,8,9,12, 
13,14,15,16,17, 

19,20.21,22,23,24. 
27,28,29,30,31 

2,3,4.5,6,7,9,10, 
11,12,18,19,20, 

21,23,24,25. 
27.28.30.31 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9, 
10,13,14,15,16,17, 
20,21,22,23,24, 

25,27,28 

1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10, 
13,14,15,16,17,18, 
20,21,23,24,25, 

27,28,29,31 

1,3,4,6,10,11,12, 
13,15,17, 18,19, 

20,21,24 

No. of 

Working 
Days 

18 

24 

25 

21 

22 

23 

15 

16, 23, 30- Sundays 
25 -Deepavali 
(4) 

6,13,20,27- Sunday 
12- Second Saturday 
8- Karthika Purnimal 

Gurunanak 

(6) 

Holidays 

(6) 

4,11,18,25- Sunday 
10 - Second Saturday 
26 � Christmas 

following day 

Jayanthi 

1,8,15,22,29 
14- Second Saturday 
13-17- Sankranti 

(6) 

26 - Republic Day 
(10) 

Sundays 

Vacation 

5,12,19,26 - Sundays 
11- Second Saturday 

(9) 

5,12,19,26 - Sundays 
11- Second Saturday 
7-Holi 

22-Ugadi 
30- Sri Rama Navami 

(8) 
2,9,16,23- Sundays 
8-Second Saturday 
5- Babu Jagjivan 

Ram Jayanthi 
7-Good Friday 
14- Ambedkar Jayanthi 
22-Ramzan 

Major Activities 

Orientation to Second 
year prograrnme 

Theory and 
Practicurn 

" Seminars 
Theory and Practicum 
Seminar 
Assignments / Project 
Work 

Planning & preparation 
for Internship 
Demonstration by 
faculty 
Internship - Spell -I 
Assignments / Project 
Work 

Review on Internship -
Spell - I 
Theory and Practicum 
Summative 
Examination -I 

Internship - Spell - I| 
Internship - Spell - || 
(Contd.) 
Review on Internship -
Spell - II 

Theory and Practicum 

Assignments / Project 
Work 

Theory and Practicum 
Workshop 
Seminar 

Theory and Practicum 
Seminar 
Assignments / Project 
Work 

(Pro) 

18- Mahashivaratri 



June -
2023 

from 12h June,2023 to 31* July 2023 institution shall work 7 hours 40 minutes i.e. 8.45 AM 

July 
2023 

Summer Vacation from 25.04.2023 to 11.06.2023 

Note: 

12,13,14,15,16, 
17,19,20,21,22, 

23,24,26,27,28,30 

1,3,4,5,6,7,10,11, 
12,14,15,17,18,19 
20,21,22,24,25, 

26,27,28,31 

(after summer holidays i.o. 

Total 

16 

23 

187/ 

1213 
hours 

to 6.10 PM) 

18, 25� Sundays 
29- Bakrid 
(3 ) 

2,9,16,23,30- Sundays 
8- Second Saturday 
13-Bonalu 
29 - Moharam 

(8) 

Theory and Practicum 
Workshop 
Internship - Spell - || 

Internship - Spell || 
(Contd.) 

As per the Almanac the Schedule is 9.45 Am to 4.30 PM. 

Review on Internship 
Theory and Practicum 
Seminar 
Revision 

Summative 
Examination - || 

Total working days required as per NCTE norms & 
working days @ 36 hours per week (200 working days/ 1200 hours) No. of working days/ working hours completed by 24" April, 2023 = 148 days / 888 hours 

Standards, 2014 = 200 

No. of working hours/ working days to be completed 312 hours/ 39 days from 12t" June, 2023 to 31 July, 2023 
To accommodate 312 hrs in 39 days, the Govt. DIETs & Pvt. D.EI.Ed. colleges need to work an extra time of 01 hour 40 minutes per day. 

The revised Schedule to accommodate extra 1 hour 40 minutes per day, the schedule shall be from 8.45 AM to 5.10 PM. 
The second year D.EI.Ed. programme of 2021-23 batch will be completed by 31% July, 2023 as requested by the D.El.Ed. Second Year students followed by final examinations during the month of August, 2023. Final Teaching Practice & Final Theory Examinations as communicated by DGE, Telangana. 

DIRECTOR, SCERT. 
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