Academic Calendar (Revised) D.El.Ed. Programme – 2021-2023 Academic Batch Second Year Programme - 2022-2023

First Instructional Day: 10-10-2022 Last Instructional Day: 31-07-2023

	Last instructional Day: 31-07-2023							
S. No.	Month	Working Days	No. of Working Days	Holidays	Major Activities			
1	Oct-2022	10,11,12,13,14,15, 17,18,19,20,21,22, 24,26,27,28,29,31	18	16, 23, 30 - Sundays 25 -Deepavali (4)	 Orientation to Second year programme Theory and Practicum Seminars 			
2	Nov- 2022	1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10,11, 14,15,16,17,18,19, 21,22,23,24,25,26, 28,29,30	24	6,13,20,27- Sunday 12 – Second Saturday 8 – Karthika Purnima/ Gurunanak Jayanthi (6)	 Theory and Practicum Seminar Assignments / Project Work Planning & preparation for Internship 			
3	Dec- 2022	1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,12, 13,14,15,16,17, 19,20,21,22,23,24, 27,28,29,30,31	25	4,11,18,25- Sunday 10 – Second Saturday 26 – Christmas following day (6)	 Demonstration by faculty Internship – Spell - I Assignments / Project Work 			
4	Jan- 2023	2,3,4.5,6,7,9,10, 11,12,18,19,20, 21,23,24,25, 27,28,30,31	21	1,8,15,22,29 — Sundays 14 - Second Saturday 13 -17 — Sankranti Vacation 26 - Republic Day (10)	 Review on Internship - Spell - I Theory and Practicum Summative Examination - I Internship - Spell - II 			
5	Feb- 2023	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9, 10,13,14,15,16,17, 20,21,22,23,24, 25,27,28	22	5,12,19,26 – Sundays 11 - Second Saturday 18 - Mahashivaratri (6)	 Internship - Spell - II (Contd.) Review on Internship – Spell - II Theory and Practicum 			
6	March- 2023	1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10, 13,14,15,16,17,18, 20,21,23,24,25, 27,28,29,31	23	5,12,19,26 – Sundays 11- Second Saturday 7 – Holi 22 – Ugadi 30 - Sri Rama Navami (8)	 Assignments / Project Work Theory and Practicum Workshop Seminar 			
/	April- 2023	1,3,4,6,10,11,12, 13,15,17,18,19, 20,21,24	15	2,9,16,23– Sundays 8 – Second Saturday 5 - Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi 7 - Good Friday 14 - Ambedkar Jayanthi 22 – Ramzan	 Theory and Practicum Seminar Assignments / Project Work 			

(PTO)

Summer Vacation from 25.04.2023 to 11.06.2023

(after summer holidays i.e. from 12th June,2023 to 31st July 2023 institution shall work 7 hours 40 minutes i.e. 8.45 AM to 5.10 PM)

		Total	187/ 1213	(8)	Summative Examination - II
9	July- 2023	1,3,4,5,6,7,10,11, 12,14,15,17,18,19 20,21,22,24,25, 26,27,28,31	23	2,9,16,23,30– Sundays 8 – Second Saturday 13 –Bonalu 29 - Moharam	 Internship – Spell - III (Contd.) Review on Internship Theory and Practicum Seminar Revision
8	June – 2023	12,13,14,15,16, 17,19,20,21,22, 23,24,26,27,28,30	16	18, 25 – Sundays 29 – Bakrid (3)	 Theory and Practicum Workshop Internship – Spell - III

Note:

- Total working days required as per NCTE norms & Standards, 2014 = 200 working days @ 36 hours per week (200 working days/ 1200 hours)
- No. of working days/ working hours completed by 24th April, 2023 = 148 days /
- No. of working hours/ working days to be completed 312 hours/ 39 days from ^{12th} June, 2023 to 31st July, 2023
- To accommodate 312 hrs in 39 days, the Govt. DIETs & Pvt. D.El.Ed. colleges need to work an extra time of 01 hour 40 minutes per day.
- As per the Almanac the Schedule is 9.45 Am to 4.30 PM.
- The revised Schedule to accommodate extra 1 hour 40 minutes per day, the schedule shall be from 8.45 AM to 5.10 PM.
- The second year D.El.Ed. programme of 2021-23 batch will be completed by 31st July, 2023 as requested by the D.El.Ed. Second Year students followed by final examinations during the month of August, 2023.
- Final Teaching Practice & Final Theory Examinations as communicated by DGE, Telangana.

DIRECTOR, SCERT.